NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico



Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent before the work specific in the begin. A copy will be returned to the server on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

Following is a notice of intention to do certain work as Continental Oil Company State Company or Operator Lease of Sec. 1. , T. 22-S., R. 35-E Leas County.	F-1-A Well No. 1 in NE	4Fiel
Continental Oil Company State Company or Operator Lease	F-1-A Well No. 1 in NE	4
		·
Gentlemen:		
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, Santa Fe, New Mexico.		
	Hobbs, New Merice January 27, 194	7
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL	X
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR OTHERWISE ALTER CASING	
	CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL	

Permission is requested to plug and abandon the Continental State F-1-A #1 in the following manner:

Plug from the present total depth of 3900' into the 5 1/2" casing set at 3726'. Circulate well with 12 1/2 1b. mad and shoet off and pull the 5 1/2" casing. A cement plug will be set in the top of the casing left in the hole. Cement plug will be set through the base of salt at 3460' and the top of salt at 1805'. The 7 5/8" casing will be shot off and a cement plug set in the top of the casing left in the hole. A cement plug will be used to fill up the top 50' of the 10 3/4" surface casing.

Necessary marker will be erected and the location restored to its original condition.

Production has declined to the point where it is no longer economical to produce this well. It is not believed that further remedial work will increase production.

ApprovedFEB101947, 19	CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY Company or Operator By	
	Position <u>District Superintendent</u> Send communications regarding well to	
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, By PLOY Yarkray (1996) Title	Name <u>Continental Oil Company</u> Address <u>Box CC</u> <u>Hobbs, New Mexico</u>	